

TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2016-2017 PER COURSE FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATE

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students taking 3.5 or 3.75 courses are charged the per course tuition and ancillary fees outlined below, plus the following fees to be added to the first instalment: bus pass cost of \$224.88, Health & Dental Plan fees of \$127.39 and \$130.37 respectively, and **applicable faculty donation fee.

The above statement excludes students enrolled in Engineering, Nursing and Law programs who are charged full Program Tuition & Ancillary fees when taking 3.5 courses or more.

All students taking less than 3.5 courses are changed per course tuition and per course ancillary fees only.

International students are charged \$612.00 for the international health plan (UHIP) once for the period September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2017. For information on UHIP (how to enroll, what is covered, etc) please visit www.uhip.ca.

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$31.00 fee for the Western 1 identification card, which is not included in the fees below.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your online statement of account.

		Total Fee	INSTALMENT PLAN		COMPULSORY ANCILLARY AND SUPPLEMENTARY FEES				
		Single	First	Second		Student	Bldg &		
		Payment	Instalment	Instalment	Tuition	Org'ns	Endowmt	Univ.	UHIP
DUE DATES:		15-Aug-16	15-Aug-16	01-Dec-16					
London Campus									
All programs except Eng	ineering, Nursing, MOS								
Am programs except 2118	Full Course Year 1	5,710.51	3,161.26	2,549.26	4,928.60	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,161.26	3,161.26	2,343.20	2,464.30	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Quarter Course	1,885.06	1,885.06		1,232.15	12.25	6.19	22.47	612.00
	Full Course Year 2	5,527.91	3,069.96	2,457.96	4,746.00	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,069.96	3,069.96	2,437.50	2,373.00	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Quarter Course	1,839.41	1,839.41		1,186.50	12.25	6.19	22.47	612.00
	Full Course Year 3	5,352.11	2,982.06	2,370.06	4,570.20	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	2,982.06	2,982.06	_,	2,285.10	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Quarter Course	1,795.46	1,795.46		1,142.55	12.25	6.19	22.47	612.00
	Full Course Year 4	5,182.71	2,897.36	2,285.36	4,400.80	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	2,897.36	2,897.36	·	2,200.40	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Quarter Course	1,753.11	1,753.11		1,100.20	12.25	6.19	22.47	612.00
Engineering & Nursing	Full Course Year 1	7,106.51	3,859.26	3,247.26	6,324.60	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,859.26	3,859.26		3,162.30	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 2	6,872.31	3,742.16	3,130.16	6,090.40	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,742.16	3,742.16		3,045.20	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 3	6,646.71	3,629.36	3,017.36	5,864.80	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,629.36	3,629.36		2,932.40	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 4	6,429.51	3,520.76	2,908.76	5,647.60	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,520.76	3,520.76		2,823.80	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
MOS	Full Course Year 1	6,278.51	3,445.26	2,833.26	5,496.60	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,445.26	3,445.26		2,748.30	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 2	5,885.91	3,248.96	2,636.96	5,104.00	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,248.96	3,248.96		2,552.00	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 3	5,521.31	3,066.66	2,454.66	4,739.40	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	3,066.66	3,066.66		2,369.70	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
	Full Course Year 4	5,182.71	2,897.36	2,285.36	4,400.80	51.36	25.20	93.35	612.00
	Half Course	2,897.36	2,897.36		2,200.40	25.68	12.60	46.68	612.00
Distance Studies All Programs except Eng	ineering. Nursing								
	Full Course Year 1	5,540.60	3,076.30	2,464.30	4,928.60				612.00
	Half Course	3,076.30	3,076.30	,	2,464.30				612.00
	Full Course Year 2	5,358.00	2,985.00	2,373.00	4,746.00				612.00
	Half Course	2,985.00	2,985.00		2,373.00				612.00
	Full Course Year 3	5,182.20	2,897.10	2,285.10	4,570.20				612.00
	Half Course	2,897.10	2,897.10		2,285.10				612.00
	Full Course Year 4	5,012.80	2,812.40	2,200.40	4,400.80				612.00
	Half Course	2,812.40	2,812.40		2,200.40				612.00
Engineering & Nursing	Full Course Year 1	6,936.60	3,774.30	3,162.30	6,324.60				612.00
	Half Course	3,774.30	3,774.30		3,162.30				612.00
	Full Course Year 2	6,702.40	3,657.20	3,045.20	6,090.40				612.00
	Half Course	3,657.20	3,657.20		3,045.20				612.00
	Full Course Year 3	6,476.80	3,544.40	2,932.40	5,864.80				612.00
	Half Course	3,544.40	3,544.40		2,932.40				612.00
	Full Course Year 4	6,259.60	3,435.80	2,823.80	5,647.60				612.00
	Half Course	3,435.80	3,435.80		2,823.80				612.00

^{**}Applicable faculty donation fee to be added to first instalment- Arts \$50, Music \$100, Science \$75, Kinesiology \$100, Social Science \$50, Nursing \$100, Health Sciences

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.